GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3950
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2012

nrs
Gavit Shri Manikrao Hodlya

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of all Indian Institutes of Information Technology (llITs) running in the country;

(b) whether the Government has carried out any assessment with regard to the number of students getting passed from these IlTs;
and

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) to (c): At present, four centrally funded Indian Institutes of Information Technology (lllTs) are functioning in the country. The name of these institutes, state-wise, year of establishment and the total number of pass-out students are as under:

S1. Name of the Institute State Year of Total number of No. establishment pass-out students
1. Atal Bihari Vajpayee - Indian Madhya Pradesh 1998 1560

Institute of Information Technology
and Management, Gwalior

2. Indian Institute of Information Uttar Pradesh 1999 2219
Technology, Allahabad

3. Pandit Dwarka Prasad Mishra - Madhya Pradesh 2005 378
Indian Institute of Information

Technology, Design and Manufacturing,

Jabalpur

4. Indian Institute of Information Tamil Nadu 2007 95
Technology, Design & Manufacturing,
(ITIITD&M), Kancheepuram
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